ACE RADIO PROMOTIONS - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Name of promotion	Colac & District Christmas Lights Competition
Stations Involved	Mixx 1063
Promoter	ACE Radio Broadcasters Pty Ltd ABN: 16 064 882 042 341 Murray Street, Colac, Vic 3250 (03) 5231 5388
Company Representative	Nick Hay General Manager
General Conditions	For the purpose of these terms and conditions, ACE Radio Broadcasters Pty Ltd will be referred to as "The Promoter".
	Entry is open to Victorian. Under 18s must have a parent/legal guardian consent to enter. However, employees and relatives of ACE Radio Broadcasters Pty. Ltd. are ineligible to enter. This includes parents, siblings, grandparents, spouses or partners, uncles, aunts, nieces and nephews of employees.
	These terms and conditions can be collected at the reception desk of 3CS/MixxFm and can be downloaded from the website www.mixx1063.com.au
Competition Period	Registrations Open: Friday, November 1, 2023 at 6.00 AM Registrations Close: Friday, December 1, 2023 at 11.59 PM
Entry Method	Listeners will be encouraged to enter their house address online at www.colacchristmaslights.com.au using a common entry form.
	The common online entry form will be accepted when all fields are completed. Entry is free.
	Listeners will be judged on their light display. Colour, creativeness, blow ups and overall Christmas Spirit.
	Inaudible, incomplete, incomprehensible entries (whichever is applicable) will not be eligible and will be disqualified. The promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entry which in the opinion of the promoter includes any content which may be unlawful, profane, inflammatory, defamatory and/or damaging to the goodwill or reputation of the promoter.
	Any person who is discovered to have used or attempted to use more than one name in entering the promotion will be disqualified from participating in the promotion and/or redeeming a prize.
	Should an entrant's contact details change during the promotion period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the promoter. A request to access or modify any information provided in an entry should be directed to the promoter.

Conditions The promoter's decision is final and the promoter and its affiliates will not enter into any correspondence regarding the competition result. Entrant addresses will be posted in the Colac Herald on Friday, December 8th and Friday, December 15, 2023. Entrant pictures may also be displayed on social media assets owned by ACE Radio Broadcasters and Colac Herald. If the prize winner is under the age of 18 years these terms and conditions must be signed by the prize winner's parent or legal guardian before the prize is awarded and the prize may at the absolute discretion of the Promoter be awarded to the prize winner's parent or legal guardian. The winner must show photo identification in the form of the following in order to participate in the final draw: Drivers License Proof of age card **Current Passport** Defence Force Identification Card The Promoter and their affiliates shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with any prize/s except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law. All entrants give permission for ACE Radio Broadcasters Pty. Ltd. to advertise that they have won along with the details of the prizes - including costs. ACE Radio Broadcasting, their agents and affiliates will not be held liable for any defective prizes or misuse of any prize or for any claims, liability or loss or damage arising out of or in connection with any contest promoted by ACE Radio. **Judging & Prize Details** Colac & District Christmas Lights Competition judging will be from Wednesday, December 13, 2023 to Sunday, December 17, 2023 Prize Details: Overall Winner - \$1000 Cash Prize to be transferred within 14 business days of providing photo identification Runner Up - \$500 cash prize thanks to Stevcom Best Street - Bulla Ice Cream Truck parked in the street for that lucky street (Date is subject to availability) People's Choice - A Radisson Blu Voucher in Melbourne for two (2) adults with Valet Parking and Breakfast for two (2) - Subject to availability of the hotel. Total Prize Value - Up to \$2000 **Notification of Winners** - via mail (email); - via telephone; and - on air at the time of winning, - Winners will be published on the Station Website for a minimum of 28 days www.mixx1063.com.au